
2021-2022 Fairmont State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-12   Conf: 13-9   Home: 8-7   Away: 7-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Kotchman, Sierra 27-27 936 34.7 174-412 .422 92-230 .400 51-57 .895 10 88 98 3.6 31 0 68 65 9 37 491 18.2
04 DeAngelo, Alyssa 27-27 873 32.3 155-346 .448 33-99 .333 99-113 .876 27 37 64 2.4 54 1 40 69 4 31 442 16.4
01 Darnell, Katy 26-3 658 25.3 108-241 .448 2-4 .500 57-77 .740 53 127 180 6.9 53 0 44 29 1 33 275 10.6
10 Gibbs, Jalen 27-0 500 18.5 99-175 .566 0-0 .000 67-107 .626 57 107 164 6.1 65 2 15 32 27 18 265 9.8
02 Weimer, Kamrin 27-25 734 27.2 70-177 .395 62-145 .428 6-6 1.000 11 67 78 2.9 43 1 39 30 3 29 208 7.7
03 Hall, Jertaya 27-0 536 19.9 80-185 .432 14-47 .298 34-48 .708 12 64 76 2.8 56 1 34 40 2 20 208 7.7
22 Huffman, Madeline 27-27 571 21.1 53-119 .445 16-41 .390 43-64 .672 9 63 72 2.7 73 1 78 73 0 36 165 6.1
32 Wilson, Bre 26-26 495 19.0 35-118 .297 6-41 .146 29-46 .630 18 69 87 3.3 71 3 25 42 2 9 105 4.0
00 Brunny, Aaliyah 12-0 69 5.8 12-32 .375 2-9 .222 11-16 .688 4 6 10 0.8 12 0 1 5 0 3 37 3.1
11 Whitmore, Laney 13-0 103 7.9 7-14 .500 1-4 .250 6-11 .545 4 10 14 1.1 24 0 8 7 0 8 21 1.6
Total 27 5475 202.8 793-1819 .436 228-620 .368 403-545 .739 227 667 894 33.1 482 9 352 399 48 224 2217 82.11
Opponents 5475 202.8 788-1834 .430 134-466 .288 335-485 .691 371 784 1155 42.8 522 12 355 542 78 187 2045 75.74

Team Statistics FairSt OPP
SCORING 2217 2045
    Points Per Game 82.1 75.7
    Scoring Margin 6.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 793-1819 788-1834
    Field Goal Pct .436 .430
3 POINT FG-ATT 228-620 134-466
    3PT FG Pct .368 .288
    3PT Made Per Game 8.4 5.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 403-545 335-485
    FT Pct .739 .691
    FT Made Per Game 14.9 12.4
REBOUNDS 894 1155
    Rebounds Per Game 33.1 42.8
    Rebounds Margin -9.7 –
ASSISTS 352 355
    Assists Per Game 13.0 13.1
TURNOVERS 399 542
    Turnovers Per Game 14.8 20.1
    Turnovers Margin 5.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 224 187
    Steals Per Game 8.3 6.9
BLOCKS 48 78
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 2.9
ATTENDANCE 2,487 3,548
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-166 12-296
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Fairmont St. 506 560 551 570 10 9 2217
Opponents 468 484 552 505 10 11 2045

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/21 CLARION W 92-68 337
11/14/21 WINSTON-SALEM L 69-74 337
11/18/21 at California (PA) L 66-96 201

* 11/20/21 at Davis & Elkins W 89-63 100
* 11/23/21 WEST VA. WESLEYAN W 80-58 125
* 12/01/21 at Charleston (WV) W 68-61 100
* 12/04/21 WEST VIRGINIA ST. W 85-77 247
* 12/08/21 CONCORD W 93-84 107
* 12/13/21 at Glenville St. L 84-110 1,000

12/18/21 SALEM (WV) W 119-77 127
01/02/22 SLIPPERY ROCK L 84-86 23

* 01/12/22 at Alderson Broaddus W 96-76 123
* 01/15/22 at West Liberty L 76-92 795
* 01/19/22 DAVIS & ELKINS W 68-59 57
* 01/22/22 FROSTBURG ST. W 96-77 107
* 01/24/22 WHEELING L 69-71 47
* 01/26/22 at West Virginia State W 73-66 239
* 01/29/22 CHARLESTON (WV) L 77-81 137
* 01/31/22 NOTRE DAME (OH) L 73-84 67
* 02/02/22 GLENVILLE ST. L 74-79 217
* 02/05/22 at Concord L 81-89 301
* 02/09/22 at Notre Dame (OH) L 64-71 120
* 02/12/22 ALDERSON BROADDUS W 89-81 277
* 02/16/22 at Wheeling W 89-53 100
* 02/19/22 WEST LIBERTY L 80-93 275
* 02/23/22 at West Va. Wesleyan W 80-49 142
* 02/26/22 at Frostburg St. W 103-70 327

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Fairmont State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-9   Home: 6-5   Away: 7-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Kotchman, Sierra 22-22 767 34.9 142-337 .421 75-186 .403 44-49 .898 7 77 84 3.8 28 0 55 49 7 34 403 18.3
04 DeAngelo, Alyssa 22-22 722 32.8 127-281 .452 24-80 .300 74-86 .860 21 28 49 2.2 44 1 37 51 1 25 352 16.0
01 Darnell, Katy 21-1 538 25.6 92-196 .469 1-2 .500 46-58 .793 47 97 144 6.9 44 0 35 22 1 26 231 11.0
10 Gibbs, Jalen 22-0 417 19.0 85-154 .552 0-0 .000 52-82 .634 44 92 136 6.2 50 1 14 25 24 15 222 10.1
02 Weimer, Kamrin 22-22 611 27.8 57-150 .380 49-121 .405 6-6 1.000 10 56 66 3.0 35 0 31 25 3 25 169 7.7
03 Hall, Jertaya 22-0 421 19.1 60-142 .423 12-36 .333 26-36 .722 9 49 58 2.6 51 1 29 32 1 19 158 7.2
22 Huffman, Madeline 22-22 429 19.5 45-100 .450 14-36 .389 31-44 .705 8 47 55 2.5 54 1 56 55 0 26 135 6.1
32 Wilson, Bre 21-21 399 19.0 27-95 .284 3-31 .097 23-39 .590 15 59 74 3.5 52 2 19 36 2 6 80 3.8
00 Brunny, Aaliyah 9-0 45 5.0 6-20 .300 1-6 .167 6-8 .750 1 5 6 0.7 8 0 1 3 0 1 19 2.1
11 Whitmore, Laney 10-0 76 7.6 6-11 .545 1-3 .333 5-9 .556 1 6 7 0.7 19 0 4 7 0 7 18 1.8
Total 22 4425 201.1 647-1486 .435 180-501 .359 313-417 .751 179 539 718 32.6 385 6 281 311 39 184 1787 81.23
Opponents 4425 201.1 630-1480 .426 116-390 .297 268-384 .698 298 634 932 42.4 405 9 293 436 62 142 1644 74.73

Team Statistics FairSt OPP
SCORING 1787 1644
    Points Per Game 81.2 74.7
    Scoring Margin 6.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 647-1486 630-1480
    Field Goal Pct .435 .426
3 POINT FG-ATT 180-501 116-390
    3PT FG Pct .359 .297
    3PT Made Per Game 8.2 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 313-417 268-384
    FT Pct .751 .698
    FT Made Per Game 14.2 12.2
REBOUNDS 718 932
    Rebounds Per Game 32.6 42.4
    Rebounds Margin -9.8 –
ASSISTS 281 293
    Assists Per Game 12.8 13.3
TURNOVERS 311 436
    Turnovers Per Game 14.1 19.8
    Turnovers Margin 5.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 184 142
    Steals Per Game 8.4 6.5
BLOCKS 39 62
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 2.8
ATTENDANCE 1,663 3,347
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-151 11-304
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Fairmont St. 404 447 457 468 11 1787
Opponents 376 391 455 407 15 1644

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/20/21 at  Davis & Elkins W 89-63 100
11/23/21 WEST VA. WESLEYAN W 80-58 125
12/01/21 at  Charleston (WV) W 68-61 100
12/04/21 WEST VIRGINIA ST. W 85-77 247
12/08/21 CONCORD W 93-84 107
12/13/21 at  Glenville St. L 84-110 1000
01/12/22 at  Alderson Broaddus W 96-76 123
01/15/22 at  West Liberty L 76-92 795
01/19/22 DAVIS & ELKINS W 68-59 57
01/22/22 FROSTBURG ST. W 96-77 107
01/24/22 WHEELING L 69-71 47
01/26/22 at  West Virginia State W 73-66 239
01/29/22 CHARLESTON (WV) L 77-81 137
01/31/22 NOTRE DAME (OH) L 73-84 67
02/02/22 GLENVILLE ST. L 74-79 217
02/05/22 at  Concord L 81-89 301
02/09/22 at  Notre Dame (OH) L 64-71 120
02/12/22 ALDERSON BROADDUS W 89-81 277
02/16/22 at  Wheeling W 89-53 100
02/19/22 WEST LIBERTY L 80-93 275
02/23/22 at  West Va. Wesleyan W 80-49 142
02/26/22 at  Frostburg St. W 103-70 327


